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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2506

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 07 SEPTEMBER 2012
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 29)

2506. Mr K S Mubu (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1) Whether (a) her Ministry, (b) her departments and (c) any entity reporting to her plan to host end-of-year parties; if not, in each case, what is the position in this regard; if so, in each case, (i) for how many people and (ii) at what cost;

(2) whether the cost of the specified end-of-year parties has been budgeted for in the current financial year; if not, from where will the funding be sourced; if so, (a) what amount has been budgeted and (b) from which part of the budget will it be incurred?
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REPLY:

(1) No, neither the Ministry nor the Department has budgeted to host the end-of-year parties.

(2) Falls away.
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